12-17-1999 Docket No.: FOR...1 PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) T 002047 US TRAI Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar MRD 11.29.99 TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101225259 riginal documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and True 2. Name and address of receiving partvies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Uvex Safety, Inc. Name: Bacou USA Safety, Inc. Internal Address: _____ Street Address: 10 Thurber Boulevard Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City: Smithfield State: RI ZIP: 02917 ★ Corporation-State Rhode Island ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Other ____ Association ____ ☐ General Partnership _____ ☐ Limited Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative □ Other _____ ☐ Yes □ No designation is attached: Execution Date: November 17, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 05/20/1983 **ULTRA-SPE** 1,237,126 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Salter & Michaelson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: ★ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 321 South Main Street 19-0120 (any additional fee or credit) City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02903 12/17/1999 TTON11 00000022 123/126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP OL FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gretel Keely November 24, 1999 Gretel Kelly Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0486

ASSIGNMENT

Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, **UVEX SAFETY, INC.**, a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at 10 Thurber Boulevard, Smithfield, RI 02917-1896 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the below-listed trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARK):

 Reg. No.
 Dated
 Mark

 1,237,126
 05/20/1983
 ULTRA-SPEC

WHEREAS, **BACOU USA SAFETY, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 10 Thurber Boulevard, Smithfield, RI 02917-1896 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over as of December 31, 1997 unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARK and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARK is used.

UVEX SAFETY, INC.

By Shiver Holiser

Title VP France

Dated: 11-11-99

RECORDED: 11/29/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0487